FILE NO. 041557

RESOLUTION NO. 699-04

[Commending Jack Breslin of the Department of Public Health for his 33 years of service to the City and County of San Francisco Resolution commending Jack Breslin of the Department of Public Health for his 33 years of service to the City of San Francisco WHEREAS, John E. Breslin, better known as "Jack," spent 33 wonderful years working for the City and County of San Francisco Department of Public Health, Environmental Health Section: and WHEREAS, After leaving the Army, Jack began working for the Department of Public Health as a Environmental Health Inspector trainee, and his career continued as a Environmental Health Inspector, Senior Environmental Health Inspector, Assistant Director of Environmental Health, and his most recent position, the Director of Consumer Protection; and WHEREAS, Jack was instrumental in centralizing Environmental Health in one location enabling management and staff to work more efficiently and effectively; and WHEREAS, Jack's visionary leadership was instrumental in developing, implementing and managing the Childhood Lead Program; and WHEREAS, Throughout his career, Jack was always intimately involved with the community and respected by his public health colleagues, city policy makers, the restaurant industry and all those whose lives he has touched; and WHEREAS, Jack's success in working in partnership with the business community resulted in being awarded the prestigious Manager's Excellency Award from the SF Business Community; and WHEREAS, Jack always worked for effective and compassionate public health policy; and

Bevan Dufty BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Ę.,

WHEREAS, Jack always did his job cheerfully, with great precision and dedication and his colleagues and friends will miss his presence at the Department of Public Health; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the San Francisco Board of Supervisors, on this day, the Seventeenth of November, 2004, that the City and County of San Francisco honor and thank Jack Breslin for his exemplary leadership and public service.

Bevan Dufty BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 041557

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Jack Breslin of the Department of Public Health for his 33 years of service to the City of San Francisco.

November 16, 2004 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED Ayes: 9 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Gonzalez, Maxwell, Peskin, Sandoval Excused: 2 - Ma, McGoldrick File No. 041557

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on November 16, 2004 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board Mayor Gavin Newsom

利1/18 2003

Date Approved